
Daggett County Canvass Statistics
June 25, 2024

1A
1B
1C
1D
1E
1F
1G
1H
1I

1L

2A
2B
2C
2D
2E
2F
2G

3A
3B
3C
3D

4A
4B
4C
4D
4E
4F
4G
4H
4I
4J

Section 1 - Ballot Statistics

Section 2: Challenged and Uncounted Ballot Statistics

Section 3: Rejected ballot statistics (ballots that cannot be cured)

Section 4: Provisional ballot statistics

Section 5: County Clerk Certification

56.4%
472
226

38
0
2

266
Yes

Explain:

0
0
0
0
0

#DIV/0!
0

2
1
3

1.3%

2
2
0

100.0%
2

Brian Raymond
Daggett County

Voter Turnout
Active voters (as of the voter registration deadline)
Number of counted ballots (Mail or Drop Box)
Number of counted ballots (In-person)
Number of ballots that were returned electronically (UOCAVA/disability)
Number of counted ballots (Provisional)
Total number of ballots counted
Does total ballots counted match the number of voters given vote history in VISTA
If no, what is the difference

Number of envelopes with a signature that does not match the voter's signature
Number of unsigned envelopes
Number of challenged ballots for other curable reasons
Total number of ballots that were challenged (cured and not cured combined)
Total number of curable that were not cured
Percentage of curable ballots that were not cured
Total number of ballots where the voter submitted a disability affidavit*

Number of ballots that were returned after the postmark deadline
Number of ballots rejected for other non-curable reasons
Total number of rejected that were not curable
Percentage of ballots that were returned as undeliverable

Number of provisional ballots issued
Number of provisional ballots counted
Total Number of provisional ballots not counted

 Already Voted
 Insufficient ID
 Unsigned
 Incomplete Form
 Other

Percentage of provisionals that were counted
Number of provisional ballots that are same-day registration

I certify that the information contained in this report is true and accurate.


