

# Daggett County Canvass Statistics

June 25, 2024

## Section 1 - Ballot Statistics

1A	56.4%	Voter Turnout
1B	472	Active voters (as of the voter registration deadline)
1C	226	Number of counted ballots (Mail or Drop Box)
1D	38	Number of counted ballots (In-person)
1E	0	Number of ballots that were returned electronically (UOCAVA/disability)
1F	2	Number of counted ballots (Provisional)
1G	266	Total number of ballots counted
1H	Yes	Does total ballots counted match the number of voters given vote history in VISTA
1I		If no, what is the difference

1L Explain:

## Section 2: Challenged and Uncounted Ballot Statistics

2A	0	Number of envelopes with a signature that does not match the voter's signature
2B	0	Number of unsigned envelopes
2C	0	Number of challenged ballots for other curable reasons
2D	0	Total number of ballots that were challenged (cured and not cured combined)
2E	0	Total number of curable that were not cured
2F	#DIV/0!	Percentage of curable ballots that were not cured
2G	0	Total number of ballots where the voter submitted a disability affidavit*

## Section 3: Rejected ballot statistics (ballots that cannot be cured)

3A	2	Number of ballots that were returned after the postmark deadline
3B	1	Number of ballots rejected for other non-curable reasons
3C	3	Total number of rejected that were not curable
3D	1.3%	Percentage of ballots that were returned as undeliverable

## Section 4: Provisional ballot statistics

4A	2	Number of provisional ballots issued
4B	2	Number of provisional ballots counted
4C	0	Total Number of provisional ballots not counted
4D		Already Voted
4E		Insufficient ID
4F		Unsigned
4G		Incomplete Form
4H		Other
4I	100.0%	Percentage of provisionals that were counted
4J	2	Number of provisional ballots that are same-day registration

## Section 5: County Clerk Certification

Brian Raymond  
Daggett County

I certify that the information contained in this report is true and accurate.